

Bill to: AXLE LOGISTICS, INC 520 W SUMMIT HILL DRIVE , Knoxville, TN, 37902 Invoice Date: 05/30/2024 Invoice #: 1758612 Terms: NET 30 Due Date: 06/30/2024

Date	Customer Ref #	Origin - Destination	Quantity	Rate	Amount
05/29/2024		4500 Newland Rd, FORT SMITH, AR 72904 - 1485 SILLIMAN ROAD, SEALY, TX 77474			
			1	\$1,300.00	\$1,300.00

TOTAL

\$1,300.00

PLEASE NOTE

The right to payment under this invoice has been assigned to Compass payment Solutions LLC (CFS) and all payments hereunder are to be directed to the assignee at the address noted below. Remittances to other than CFS do not constitute payment of this invoice. CFS must be given notification of any claims, agreements or merchandise returns which would affect the payment of all or part of this Invoice on the due date. COMPASS FUNDING SOLUTIONS LLC P.O.BOX 205154 DALLAS, TX 75320-5154 Tel: 844-899-8092



Rate Confirmation Agreement

Lumper WILL NOT be paid without preapproval.

No double brokering allowed

Double brokering without prior written authorization will result in forfeiture of payment by Axle to Carrier. Carrier agrees that it has or will implement tracking technology from pickup to delivery to fit shipper's criteria. ** Carrier's dispatch team agrees to contact <u>Axle's offices</u> upon discovery of any overages, shortages, or damaged product to report discrepancy before leaving the customer's premises.**

Axle requests that Carrier name "Axle Logistics, LLC" as an ADDITIONAL INSURED on Carrier's Auto Liability policy

Payment of undisputed freight charges requires:

- · Current Certificates of insurance (auto liability, cargo, and worker's comp).
- Carrier authority, signed Axle Logistics Broker-Carrier Agreement, W-9 information, signed Axle Logistics load confirmation, signed BOL and carrier invoice.
- . Documents must be submitted to:
- o Email to: invoices@axlelogistics.com
- o Fax to: 866-534-6005
- Mail to: Axle Logistics, LLC 835 N Central St, Knoxville, TN 37917

This Rate Confirmation is deemed accepted by Carrier unless it is rejected within 4 hours of receipt. Notwithstanding the foregoing, receipt of shipment by Carrier constitutes acceptance of and agreement to the terms of this Rate Confirmation. Any communications regarding this load must be addressed to Axle Logistics' offices and not to its customer. All charges are included in this Rate Confirmation. No additional charges or fees will be paid.

Detention will be paid ONLY if Axle Logistics is notified ONE HOUR PRIOR to detention occurring and times are clearly marked on BOL's. Axle Logistics Detention Rate: \$30.00 an hour after 2 hours MAX 5 hours to be paid. Detention will not be paid if late/missed appointment occurs. Axle Logistics will not pay detention or layover fees for weather related delays.

To the extent a customer maintains the right to and does impose late fees for missed/late pickups/deliveries, such fines are the responsibility of Carrier. Carrier agrees to the attached requirements from the shipper, if any. If there is any discrepancy between the bill of lading and/or any shipping instructions and the cargo actually tendered (especially for temperature controlled cargo), Carrier shall instruct its driver to contact Axle's offices for further instruction from the shipper. Notwithstanding the foregoing, Carrier agrees that it has the ultimate responsibility to safely and securely load all freight in accordance with all applicable law.

<u>Fuel Advance Option</u>: Fuel Advances will only be issued to the contact information for Carrier listed with the FMCSA and Carrier must have elected that it allows fuel advances. Carriers are eligible for 40% of agreed upon rate and no more than \$600.00 a day. There will be a 4% fee for all advances given including lumpers. <u>Quick Pay Option</u>: Quick Pay must be submitted to quickpay@axlelogistics.com and will be paid within 2 business days after receipt of all required documents via ACH. Carriers who utilize Axle Logistics' Quick Pay option must be enrolled in Axle Logistics' Quick Pay program. *There will be a 4% fee for all Quick Pays given.

Carrier is exclusively responsible for following all federal, state, and provincial safety and Hours of Service guidelines to legally and safely transport shipments tendered by Axle Logistics. By accepting this Rate Confirmation, Carrier warrants and agrees that it will follow all rules and regulations concerning its choice of driver(s), including assigning a driver who can perform the transportation services without violating the Hours of Service or Drivers Regulations contained in 49 CFR 395 applicable at the time of acceptance of the shipment. Any property damage or bodily injury that occurs during the course of transit is the exclusive responsibility of Carrier, who is an independent contractor and not an agent or affiliate of Axle Logistics. Freight must not be trans-loaded without prior written approval or payment may be forfeited by Carrier. This Rate Confirmation incorporates the terms and conditions of the Broker-Carrier Agreement signed by Axle Logistics and Carrier or, if the Broker-Carrier Agreement has not been signed by Axle Logistics and Carrier, then the terms and conditions of Axle Logistics' standard Broker-Carrier Agreement that may be found by registering at https://gohighway.com/go/axle-logistics. In the event of a conflict between this Rate Confirmation and any Broker-Carrier Agreement between Axle Logistics and Carrier, this Rate Confirmation shall govern as to the provisions in conflict. Carrier understands and agrees that, for shipments sealed at origin or after each additional pickup/drop, the lack of a seal or any seal irregularities noted at destination shall be sufficient to render the shipment unsafe and a total loss, without the need for inspection, at the discretion of the shipper or consignee. Carrier acknowledges that any routing instructions from the shipper are provided for convenience only and that Carrier is solely responsible for choosing the route. Carrier has exclusive responsibility for all cargo tendered hereunder from the time of loading until delivery to the consignee evidenced by a signed delivery receipt.

> Axle Logistics, LLC 835 N. Central Street Knoxville, TN 37917 865-223-6603 www.axlelogistics.com

AXLE LOGISTICS, LLC 835 N. Central Street



Page 1

Knoxville, TN 37917 Dispatcher:Tyler Davies

*** Load Confirmation ***

1758612

vies Phone: (888) 500-1699 Fax: (866) 431-5399 Email: operations1@axlelogistics.com

Carrier:	Brz	onk	IL 604	500724		Contact: Phone:	Marcus Djukic
Date:	Burb 05/29		IL 604	592734		Fax:	(708) 303-5150
Order	Orde					Commodity: Weight:	Rolled Paper 44000.0
	Tem	p:	051774			Trailer: Reference:	Van (DAT) BILL TO: 7403 - FORT SMITH
	PU 1	Name: Address:	International 4500 Newlor	•		Date: Contact:	05/29/24 1300 05/29/24 1900 rcv - email in notes
		Phone: Reference	FORT SMITH (479) 785-4 number:		72904 24110	Drvr Ld/U	nld: No driver loading or unload
	SO 2	Name: Address:	INTERNATIO 1485 SILLIM		ER	Date: Contact:	05/30/24 1000 05/30/24 1000
		Phone: Reference	SEALY number:	тх РО	77474 24110		nld: No driver loading or unload
Payment		Carrier Fr	eight Pay:		\$1,300.0)	

Instructions



Marcus Nikolic

(X) Accept

() Decline

Attn:

gonzalez (305) 726-3148

607 251825



STRAIGHT BILL OF LADING

ORIGINAL - NOT NEGOTIABLE Axle Logistics (AXLL)

CARRIER:

ification and tariffs in effect on the date of the issue of this Bill of Lading RECEIVED, Subject to the class Company at: Ft Smith North

FORT SMITH NORTH 4500 NEWLON RD FORT SMITH, AR 72904 MASTER B/L. 7403G11290 VEHICLE ID NO. 251825 CUSTOMER'S NO. 100152 BOL ENTERED BY CBRISCO

Date: May 29 2024 4:07PM

The property described below, in apparent good order, except as noted (contents and condition of contents of packages unknown), marked consigned and destined as indicated below, which said carrier (the word carrier being understood throughout this contract as meaning any person or corporation in possession of the property under the contract) agrees to carry to its usual place of delivery at said destination, if on its route, otherwise to deliver to another carrier on the route to said destination. If is mutually agreed, as to each carrier of all or any of said property over all or any portion of said route to destination, and as to each party at any time interested in all or any of said property, that every service to be performed here under shall be subject to all the terms and conditions of the Uniform Domestic Straight Bill of Lading set forth (1) in Uniform Freight Classification in effect on the date hereof, if this is a rail or a rail-water shipment, or (2) in the applicable motor carrier classification or tariff if this is a motor carrier schipment. (1) in our entries shipment. Shipper hereby certifies that he is familiar with all the terms and conditions of the said bill of lading, including those on the back thereof, set forff in the classification or tariff which governs the transportation of this shipment, and the said terms and conditions are hereby agreed to by the shipper and accepted for himself and his assigns.

Subject to Section 7 of Conditions of applicable bill of lading, if this shipment is to be delivered to the consignee without recourse on the consignor, the consignor shall sign the following statement: The carrier shall not make delivery of this shipment without payment of freight and all other lawful charges.

C

42,037

stemational Paper Company

8

CUSTOMER: OMAIL OF Street address of consignee - For purpose of notification only IP SEALY CONTAINER110458 1485 SILLIMAN STREET SEALY, TX 77474 PHONE: 979-885-4191 X 247	SHIP TO: (* To be filled in only when for delivery three et.) IP SEALY CONTAINER11045 1485 SILLIMAN STREET SEALY, TX 77474		r desires and gover	ning tariffs prov	ride
Delivery Term: FOB-PICKUP AT PLANT Shipping Comments: Docket # 24110 Seal # 1977827 Trailer # 251825	Delivery Type: Pre-Paid		Bill of Ladin	g No.: 7403G11	290
Description		000	Rolls Shipped	Weight *subject to	Complete Flag

Roll Stock see attached Tally// 8 Rolls of 72.12" 23R

C	Rind of Backage, Description of Asticles, Special Marks and Exceptions		Kind of Package, Description of Articles, Special Marks and Exceptions	c	Kind of Package, Description of Articles, Special Marks and Exceptions			This shipment is correctly described. Subject to verification by the
1	Bonne, fibreboard or paperboard, >'o wooden framer, CORROCATED flat, XDF or SF	4	Boxee, fibreboard or paperboard, N/O wooden frames OTHER THAN CORRUGATED, flat KDF or FF.	7	Fillers, partices, wrappers, or interior packing formal, fibreboard COSBUGATED, flat EDF or FF.			Weighting and Inspection Bureau Having Jurisdiction According to Agreement
2	Pulphoatd or fibraboard, consisting of no less than 60+ woodpulp or Wattapaper, COBBOGATED	5	Pulphoard or fibraboard, consising of no less than 80% woodpulp, or wastepaper, MOT COMMUNITED	8	Boxes, poperboard combined with cellulose file foil or plastic file OTHER THAN CORRESPONDED, flat	Total Weight	42,037	
3	Boxes, paperhoard combined with cellulous film foll or plastic film COMMONATED, flat or folded flat.		Fillers, partitions, wrappers or interior parking forms, fikrehoard NOT CORBUGATED, flat KDF or FF.	9	forap or waste paper, pulphoard or fibreboard, mot panitized in m.p. bales.	Total Units	8	
L	ENGTH OF CAR ORDE	RE	GATED BOXES KE)F	(KNOCKED DOWN (KNOCKED DOWN LENGTH OF CAR FUR Yes	FLAT) CLAS:	5 70 SEALS C	Prelight Classification. HECKED BY: g approved by the Interstate Commerce Commission.
1	a shipment mouse habing	OILS	by a carrier by water, the law	requ 1y is	vires that the bill of lading shal o writing the agreed or declared s	l state whether it is c alue of the property, per		NOTE - Whate the rate f the property is
I	arrier nternational Paper C	on	npany Shipper, Per		Customer Agent		Per	_
P	rint Date: Wed. May. 29,2024 04:0	ship	per: (See shipping location abo	ve in	*Consigned To* section.) Driver C	ору		

THE OF LADING	MASTER B/L.		511290	
STRAIGHT BULL OF LADING	VEHICLE ID NO.			
ORIGINAL - NOT NEGOTIABLE	CUSTOMER'S NO			
CARRIER: Axle Logistics (AXLL)	BOL ENTERED B	Y CBRIS	500	
RECEIVED, Subject to the classification and varifis in effect on the date of the issue of this Bill of Lader NTERNATIONAL PAPER Company at: Ft Smith North	* Date: Ma	y 29 2024	4:07PM	1
FORT SMITH NORTH 4500 NEWLON RD FORT SMITH, AR 72904				
The property described below, in apparent good order, except as noted (contents and condition indicated below, which said carrier (the word carrier being understood throughout this contract as the contract) agrees to carry to its usual place of delivery at said destination, if on its route, other mutually agreed, as to each carrier of all or any of said property over all or any portion of said rou of said property, that every service to be performed here under shall be subject to all the terms a (1) in Uniform Freight Classification in effect on the date hereof, if this is a rail or a rail-water ship is a motor carrier shipment. Shipper hereby certifies that he is familiar with all the terms and condition in the classification or tariff which governs the transportation of this shipment, and the said term	rwise to deliver to another carrier on the route to and extension te to destination, and as to each party at any time interested in all or a and conditions of the Uniform Domestic Straight Bill of Lading set for ment, or (2) in the applicable motor carrier classification or tariff if this is included to the provided to the state of the theory of the theory.	rth consignor, the statement: The carrier of shipment with lawful charge	Section 7 of Condition g, if this shipment is 1 gnee without recourse the consignor shall sign shall not make delivery thout payment of freig res.	o be delivered on the i the following
himself and his assigns.	STATE TO A State of the state shipper de	esires and gover	ning cariffs prov	ride
CUSTOMER: (Mail or Street address of consignee - For purpose of notification only)	for delivery there act,			
IP SEALY CONTAINER110458	IP SEALY CONTAINER110458			
1485 SILLIMAN STREET	1485 SILLIMAN STREET			
SEALY, TX 77474	SEALY, TX 77474			
PHONE: 979-885-4191 X 247	n n nil	Bill of Ladin	g No.: 7403G11	290
Delivery Term: FOB-PICKUP AT PLANT Shipping Comments: Docket # 24110 Seal # 1977827 Trailer # 251825	Delivery Type: Pre-Paid			
Description		Rolls Shipped	Weight *subject to	Complete Flag
			Correction)c
Roll Stock see attached Tally// 8 Rolls of 72.12" 23R		8	42,037	\mathcal{D}°

C Find of Juckapp, Caseription of Articles, Special Marks and Economics		Xind of Package, Description of Articles, Special Marks and Exceptions		Find of Package, Caseristion of Articles, Special Marks and Ecoption Fillers, Particles, verspects, of	0		This shipment is correctly described. Subject to verification by the Weighting and Inspection Bureau Maving Jurisdiction According to Agreement
Boxer, fibreboard or paperboard, No mouth frames, COMPOSITED flat,	4	Bosses, fibreboard as paperhoard, w/o wooden frames OTHER THAN COMMUNIATED, flat KDT or FF.	7	COMPUGATED, flat KDF of FT.		42,037	
2 Pulphoard or fibraboard, consisting of no less than Mit woodpulp of	5	Fulphoard or fikreboard, consisted of no less than 50% woodpulp, 57 wantepoper, BOT CORSULATED	8	Boxec, poperhoard combined with callulous file foll or plastic file OTHER THAN CORNCLATED, flat	Total Weight	42,057	
Buses, paperhoard combined with	6	Filiers, partitions, wrappers of interior parking forms, fikreboard	9	terrep or wante paper, pulphoard or fibreboard, not exactlined in e.p. paler.	Total Units	equirements of Applicable 1	Freight Classification.
Additional Call of a difference of the second secon	COL	ED: to Full Visible Capacity? to Full Visible Capacity? to by a carrier by water, the la are required to state specifice specifies to be not exceeding mpany Shipper, Per upper (See shipping location ab	11y	LENGTH OF CAR FU Yes billing the bill of lading at billing the agreed of declare Customer Agent_	Angers agent	a lice of stamp, not a part of bill of ladin	ag approved by the Interstate Containerve Containerve
							and a start of the

	*** End	pper C 72.1 72.1 72.1 72.1 72.1 72.1 72.1 72.1	Width	KIWIPLAN ' Copyright rss28 f : Plant 1 All Stores		
	of Lis	Grand Grand	I Fel	0 13		
	ting ***	O I tototototototo 1	ldTo	ev 9.80.07.01 1985/2024 Fort Smith, A & Loctns		
	- P57	2411 2411 2411 2411 2411 2411 2411 2411	Docke	by K Audit		
	9241.LS	2 3MD Ne 00000224 00000224 00000224 00000224 00000224 00000224 00000224 00000224 00000224 00000224 000000224 00000000	t Roli	KIWIPLAN t Report Corr		
			ique 11 ID	IWIPLAN (NZ) Report Corrugator From		
		7 Fot	1 1	sorted Sorted 05/29/24 Report		
		a1 rol		Sorted by Sorted by Corrig Reported		
		166:003 166:003 166:003 166:003 166:004 166:004 166:004 166:004 166:004 166:004 166:004 166:004 166:004 166:003 166:004 166:00	Time	H by : Docu Frugator 07:00 to tod by : We		
		00000000 m	Diam	Document/Program or toweight (R)ec		
		aper Clas		L/Program /29/24 19:00 t (R)ecvd.		
		MP 010.01	Valu	::00		
		298 298	Le	Include Us (C)onsign		
		UNING ACRY	Length	Dat (*)f		
			Actual Wt_Used	INTERNATIONAL e 05/29/24 1 Types \$ or all \$	124	
		ω 500208804 1 124609007		PF		
		5155 5155 5155 5155 5155 5155 5155 515	Nominal Wt Used	2R - FT 16:05		
		1,		SMITH NORTH cbrisco Page 1		
		809,961	MSF	UORTH cisco e 1	a second	
					1	
			120	1 - Tree		
				12		1
		Share at	21-11-1		1	And a